

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 5721/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2012 in CWP No.1437/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURNAM SINGH AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that although
the High Court by the impugned order has directed to release the
land on which the petitioners' residential houses are standing and
also directed the Government to provide egress and ingress to such
building, other land in the vicinity have not been released in
spite of availability of the Government land suitable for the
purpose for which the acquisition has been initiated.

.../2-

-2-

Learned counsel has also relied upon an authority of this
Court reported in 'Raghubir Singh Sehrawat vs. State of Haryana and
Others' 2012 AIR 468, in order to urge that the view taken by the
Government while considering objections filed under Section 5(A),
is justiciable in a Court of Law.

In view of the aforesaid averment, let a notice be issued
to the respondents, returnable within six weeks.

Until the next date of hearing, status quo existing as on
date shall be maintained by both the parties and shall expire
thereafter unless extended by this Court.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(P.S. Tyagi)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master