

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13055/2013

GURNAM SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr Siddhrath Mittal, Adv.
Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 10 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.10 has stated that he has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 also. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Ld. Counsel is directed to rectify the defects whatever found in the counter affidavit filed by him on behalf of respondent No.10 and he shall file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 also within a period of three weeks.

Await the return of the service report from the concerned District Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 15.1.2014.

|
||
||(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR|
|

hj