

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 14.08.2014

Court No. 9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 39  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 13055 OF  
2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gurnam Singh & Ors .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors .....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the matter after service is complete in the matter.

Counter/Reply affidavit be filed in the meantime.

Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that there are eleven respondents. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate for respondent nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 9 has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 3, 4 & 9 only and the same is included in the Paper Books. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate is representing respondent nos. 2 and 10 and has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 10 and the same is included in the Paper Books. Respondent nos. 7, 8 and 11 stand served through District Court. Respondent No. 11 has entered appearance through Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate and she has filed counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 7 & 8.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip